

SANEAMENTO DE GOIÁS S.A. - SANEAGO National Corporate Taxpayer's Register (CNPJ) No. 01.616.929/0001-02 Company Registration Number (NIRE) 52.3.0000210-9 PUBLICLY-HELD COMPANY CVM REGISTRATION No. 1918-6

Notice to the Market

Election to Chairmanship of the Board of Directors

Saneamento de Goiás S.A. ("<u>Saneago</u>" or "<u>Company</u>"), in compliance with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("<u>CVM</u>") Resolution No. 44/2021, as amended ("<u>RCVM 44</u>"), hereby informs its shareholders and the market in general that at the 519th/2024 meeting of the Board of Directors, held on this date, elected Mr. Gilvan Cândido da Silva to the position of Chairperson of the Board of Directors of the Company with a term of office until the first meeting of the Board of Directors in the next fiscal year.

Mr. Gilvan Cândido da Silva holds a degree in Economics (UNICEUB), a Master's Degree (Universidade Federal de Pernambuco – UFPE) and a PhD (Universidade de Brasília – UnB), also in Economics. Career employee at Banco do Brasil, since 1986 he has been on the Fiscal Committee of BRB Administradora de Seguros S.A; Superintendent Officer of FUNTERRA; Administrative, Finance and Investor Relations Officer of São Paulo Turismo S.A; Advisor to the Minister and Office of the Federal Budget. He is currently Chairperson of Goiás Previdência – GOIASPREV and coordinator and professor of the Executive MBA in Economics and Supplementary Social Security Management at Fundação Getúlio Vargas (FGV).

Goiânia, January 11, 2024.

Diego Augusto Ribeiro Silva Chief Financial, Investor Relations and Regulation Officer





